

# Financial Highlights

	Quarter 2 2016	% Change vs Last Year	YTD June 2016	% Change vs Last Year
System Wide Sales	37,101	15.1	71,446	14.9
Revenues	28,323	14.0	54,425	13.7
Net Operating Income	1,785	21.5	3,523	20.7
Net Income	1,632	11.3	3,064	13.4
Net Income Attributable to Equity Holders of the Parent	1,656	17.2	3,054	17.5
Earnings Per Share - Basic	1.545	16.6	2.852	16.9
Earnings Per Share - Diluted	1.515	16.8	2.795	16.9

Note: Amounts in Php Millions except for Per Share Data

